
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FFR 

SP911 

FFR 

FFR 

FFR 

FIA G4 

Cup 

GT1 

TA 

AP 

GT1 

TA 

AS 

AP 

GTO 

BP 

AP 

AP 

SPM 

PRO3 

BP 

TA 

BP 

AS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
151 

53 
65 
28 
98 

2 
12 
13 
15 
16 
17 
23 
24 
33 
55 
64 
69 
72 
81 
83 
94 
98 

166 
269 

Name 
Thomas Leeming 
Jim  Bushnell 
Stuart Gustafson 
Karen Salvaggio 
Anthony Nadalin 

Walt Cox 
Tom Cantrell 
Steve Goldman 
Bradley Briscoe 
Jim Gallaugher 
Mike Kelley 
Tom Cantrell 
Randy Dunphy 
Matt Parent 
Chandler Briscoe 
Lee Eberle 
David Kunicki 
Dave Edelstein 
Bob Rygg 
Lance Williams 
Gerald Loeffler 
Deborah Briscoe 
Del Mackenzie 
Todd Morton 

Make/Model 
1 9 6 5  Fa c t o r y  F i ve  Ty p e  6 5  R  D ay t o n a  C o u p e  
1979 Porsche 911 
Factory Five Shelby Daytona Coupe 
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F i v e  R a c in g  D a y to n a  R - M o d e l  C o u p e  
1965 FFR Challenge 

1966 Ford GT40 MkII 
2005 Dodge Charger 
2002 Chevrolet Corvette 
1976 Chevrolet G reenwood Corvette 
1967 Chevrolet Corvette 
1997 Pontiac Gran Prix 
1969 Ford Mustang 
1965 Ford Falcon 
1988 Oldsmobile Cutlass NASCAR 
1973 BMW CSL 
1964 Jaguar E-Type 
1969 Chevy Corvette 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1972 Porsche 911 
1990 BMW 325is 
1965 Sunbeam Tiger 
2010 Chevrolet Camaro 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 

Disp 
5000 

302 
5000 
302 

448 
5867 
335 
5700 
427 
350 
0 
4949 
358 
3500 
4210 
8734 
427 
3600 
2499 
289 
5700 
302 
4948 

Laps 
6 
3 
1 

Total Tm 
15:24.592 
14:57.323 

4:57.453 

Best Tm 
1:56.242 
2:13.254 
2:40.254 

Home Town 
Ennis MT 
Seattle, WA 
La Conner WA 
Hemet CA 
Woodinville WA 

Lacey WA 
Auburn WA 
Mercer Island WA 
Renton WA 

Richland WA 
Auburn WA 
Kent WA 
Bellevue WA 
Renton WA 
Auburn WA 
Surry BC 
Bellingham WA 
Bothell WA 
Olympia WA 
Puyallup WA 
Renton WA 
Everett WA 
Renton WA 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/30/2019 1:19:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler, Ward Bettes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

2019 Spring Sprints 

Group 3/7 

Group 3/7b 

Practice started at 9:31:46 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/27/2019 09:30 AM 

 Sovren Spring Sprints



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SP911 

FFR 

AP 

AP 

AS 

BP 

BP 

SPM 

FFR 

FFR 

FIA G4 

FFR 

Cup 

AS 

BP 

TA 

GTO 

GT1 

AP 

AP 

TA 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
53 
98 
16 
69 
24 

166 
64 
81 
65 

151 
2 

28 
12 

269 
94 
15 
55 

13 
33 
72 
98 

Name 
Jim  Bushnell 
Anthony Nadalin 
Jim Gallaugher 
David Kunicki 
Randy Dunphy 
Del Mackenzie 
Lee Eberle 
Bob Rygg 
Stuart Gustafson 
Thomas Leeming 
Walt Cox 
Karen Salvaggio 
Tom Cantrell 
Todd Morton 
Gerald Loeffler 
Bradley Briscoe 
Chandler Briscoe 

Steve Goldman 
Matt Parent 
Dave Edelstein 
Deborah Briscoe 

Make/Model 
1979 Porsche 911 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1967 Chevrolet Corvette 
1969 Chevy Corvette 
1965 Ford Falcon 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1964 Jaguar E-Type 
1972 Porsche 911 
Factory Five Shelby Daytona Coupe 
1 9 6 5  Fa c t o r y  F i ve  Ty p e  6 5  R  D ay t o n a  C o u p e  
1966 Ford GT40 MkII 
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F i v e  R a c in g  D a y to n a  R - M o d e l  C o u p e  
2005 Dodge Charger 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1965 Sunbeam Tiger 
1976 Chevrolet G reenwood Corvette 
1973 BMW CSL 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette 
1988 Oldsmobile Cutlass NASCAR 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
2010 Chevrolet Camaro 

Disp 

302 
427 
8734 
4949 
302 
4210 
3600 
302 
5000 
448 
5000 
5867 
4948 
289 
5700 
3500 

335 
358 
427 
5700 

Laps 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Total Tm 
4:57.143 
2:42.287 
5:00.729 
2:37.942 
2:40.516 
2:39.565 
2:30.580 
2:31.411 
2:29.582 
2:57.664 
3:04.495 
2:58.564 
3:03.396 
3:02.094 
2:59.889 
3:09.987 

Best Tm 
1:46.646 
1:51.333 
1:52.538 
1:54.154 
1:55.041 
1:55.227 
2:01.739 
2:02.094 
2:02.864 
2:05.078 
2:05.086 
2:05.499 
2:06.104 
2:08.236 
2:09.528 
2:13.946 

Home Town 
Seattle, WA 
Woodinville WA 

Surry BC 
Kent WA 
Everett WA 
Auburn WA 
Bothell WA 
La Conner WA 
Ennis MT 
Lacey WA 
Hemet CA 
Auburn WA 
Renton WA 
Puyallup WA 
Renton WA 
Renton WA 

Mercer Island WA 
Bellevue WA 
Bellingham WA 
Renton WA 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  Car #55    No working transpoder 

Printed: 4/30/2019 1:21:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler, Ward Bettes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

2019 Spring Sprints 

Group 3/7 

Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 11:02:14 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/27/2019 11:00 AM 

 Sovren Spring Sprints



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

Cup 

AP 

AP 

AP 

SPM 

FIA G4 

SP911 

AS 

GT1 

BP 

TA 

FFR 

FFR 

FFR 

BP 

BP 

FFR 

GTO 

AP 

AS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

12 

33 

69 

16 

81 

2 

53 

24 

13 

166 

15 

98 

28 

151 

94 

64 

65 

55 

72 

269 

Name 

Tom Cantrell 
Matt Parent 
David Kunicki 
Jim Gallaugher 
Bob Rygg 
Walt Cox 
Jim  Bushnell 
Randy Dunphy 
Steve Goldman 
Del Mackenzie 
Bradley Briscoe 
Anthony Nadalin 
Karen Salvaggio 
Thomas Leeming 
Gerald Loeffler 
Lee Eberle 
Stuart Gustafson 
Chandler Briscoe 

Dave Edelstein 
Todd Morton 

Make/Model 

2005 Dodge Charger 

1988 Oldsmobile Cutlass NASCAR 

1969 Chevy Corvette 

1967 Chevrolet Corvette 

1972 Porsche 911 

1966 Ford GT40 MkII 

1979 Porsche 911 

1965 Ford Falcon 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1976 Chevrolet Greenwood Corvette 

1965 FFR Challenge 

1 9 6 5 Fac to ry Five  Rac in g D ayto n a R-M o d el  C o up e  

1965 Factory Five Type 65 R Daytona Coupe 

1965 Sunbeam Tiger 

1964 Jaguar E-Type 

Factory Five Shelby Daytona Coupe 

1973 BMW CSL 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1969 Chevrolet Camaro 

Disp 

5867 

358 

8734 

427 

3600 

448 

4949 

335 

302 

5700 

302 

5000 

5000 

289 

4210 

302 

3500 

427 

4948 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

6 

Best Tm 

1:23.617 

1:25.390 

1:27.633 

1:30.071 

1:29.614 

1:32.028 

1:32.860 

1:32.594 

1:30.150 

1:32.512 

1:35.403 

1:37.018 

1:36.782 

1:36.993 

1:39.052 

1:38.965 

1:49.243 

1:37.279 

Total Tm 

19:26.908 

19:40.463 

19:57.470 

20:05.578 

20:05.841 

20:31.227 

20:32.666 

20:46.379 

20:46.784 

20:52.181 

19:46.515 

19:49.464 

19:52.949 

19:53.702 

20:15.785 

20:21.758 

20:17.213 

13:18.319 

Home Town 

Auburn WA 

Bellevue WA 

Surry BC 

Bothell WA 

Lacey WA 

Seattle, WA 

Kent WA 

Mercer Island WA 

Everett WA 

Renton WA 

Woodinville WA 

Hemet CA 

Ennis MT 

Puyallup WA 

Auburn WA 

La Conner WA 

Renton WA 

Bellingham WA 

Renton WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/30/2019 1:22:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler, Ward Bettes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

13.555 

Avg. Speed 

76.356 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.617 

Best Speed 

96.870 

Best Lap by 

12 - Tom Cantrell 

 

2019 Spring Sprints 

Group 3/7 

Race 1 

Race started at 13:34:40 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/27/2019 01:35 PM 

 Sovren Spring Sprints



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

AP 

AP 

TA 

AP 

SPM 

GT1 

AS 

SP911 

TA 

TA 

FFR 

FFR 

BP 

BP 

FFR 

BP 

AP 

AS 

FIA G4 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

69 

33 

23 

16 

81 

13 

24 

53 

98 

15 

28 

151 

94 

64 

65 

166 

72 

269 

2 

Name 

David Kunicki 
Matt Parent 
Tom Cantrell 
Jim Gallaugher 
Bob Rygg 
Steve Goldman 
Randy Dunphy 
Jim  Bushnell 
Chandler Briscoe 
Bradley Briscoe 
Karen Salvaggio 
Thomas Leeming 
Gerald Loeffler 
Lee Eberle 
Stuart Gustafson 
Del Mackenzie 

Dave Edelstein 
Todd Morton 
Walt Cox 

Make/Model 

1969 Chevy Corvette 

1988 Oldsmobile Cutlass NASCAR 

1969 Ford Mustang 

1967 Chevrolet Corvette 

1972 Porsche 911 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette 

1965 Ford Falcon 

1979 Porsche 911 

2010 Chevrolet Camaro 

1976 Chevrolet Greenwood Corvette 

1 9 6 5 Fac to ry Five  Rac in g D ayto n a R-M o d el  C o up e  

1965 Factory Five Type 65 R Daytona Coupe 

1965 Sunbeam Tiger 

1964 Jaguar E-Type 

Factory Five Shelby Daytona Coupe 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1969 Chevrolet Camaro 

1966 Ford GT40 MkII 

Disp 

8734 

358 

0 

427 

3600 

335 

4949 

5700 

5700 

5000 

5000 

289 

4210 

302 

302 

427 

4948 

448 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

9 

1 

Best Tm 

1:27.273 

1:26.317 

1:28.729 

1:28.722 

1:28.867 

1:27.566 

1:31.002 

1:31.300 

1:31.997 

1:32.255 

1:34.537 

1:36.147 

1:36.553 

1:38.135 

1:47.342 

2:11.117 

Total Tm 

18:17.434 

18:17.612 

18:27.760 

18:29.774 

18:30.143 

18:36.869 

18:58.300 

18:58.884 

19:19.209 

19:35.215 

19:36.347 

18:25.459 

18:26.374 

18:38.883 

18:43.814 

3:56.873 

Home Town 

Surry BC 

Bellevue WA 

Auburn WA 

Bothell WA 

Mercer Island WA 

Kent WA 

Seattle, WA 

Renton WA 

Renton WA 

Hemet CA 

Ennis MT 

Puyallup WA 

Auburn WA 

La Conner WA 

Everett WA 

Bellingham WA 

Renton WA 

Lacey WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/30/2019 1:23:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler, Ward Bettes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.178 

Avg. Speed 

81.189 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.317 

Best Speed 

93.840 

Best Lap by 

33 - Matt Parent 

 

2019 Spring Sprints 

Group 3/7 

Race 2 

Race started at 15:30:59 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/27/2019 03:30 PM 

 Sovren Spring Sprints



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

Cup 

AP 

AP 

AP 

SPM 

AS 

TA 

SP911 

TA 

FFR 

BP 

FFR 

BP 

AS 

FFR 

BP 

AP 

FFR 

FIA G4 

GT1 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

12 

33 

69 

16 

81 

24 

98 

53 

15 

28 

94 

151 

64 

269 

65 

166 

72 

98 

2 

13 

Name 

Tom Cantrell 
Matt Parent 
David Kunicki 
Jim Gallaugher 
Bob Rygg 
Randy Dunphy 
Chandler Briscoe 
Jim  Bushnell 
Bradley Briscoe 
Karen Salvaggio 
Gerald Loeffler 
Thomas Leeming 
Lee Eberle 
Todd Morton 
Stuart Gustafson 
Del Mackenzie 

Dave Edelstein 
Anthony Nadalin 
Walt Cox 
Steve Goldman 

Make/Model 

2005 Dodge Charger 

1988 Oldsmobile Cutlass NASCAR 

1969 Chevy Corvette 

1967 Chevrolet Corvette 

1972 Porsche 911 

1965 Ford Falcon 

2010 Chevrolet Camaro 

1979 Porsche 911 

1976 Chevrolet Greenwood Corvette 

1 9 6 5 Fac to ry Five  Rac in g D ayto n a R-M o d el  C o up e  

1965 Sunbeam Tiger 

1965 Factory Five Type 65 R Daytona Coupe 

1964 Jaguar E-Type 

1969 Chevrolet Camaro 

Factory Five Shelby Daytona Coupe 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1965 FFR Challenge 

1966 Ford GT40 MkII 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette 

Disp 

5867 

358 

8734 

427 

3600 

4949 

5700 

5700 

5000 

289 

5000 

4210 

4948 

302 

302 

427 

302 

448 

335 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

7 

Best Tm 

1:24.181 

1:27.067 

1:26.838 

1:28.928 

1:28.909 

1:29.326 

1:29.760 

1:30.977 

1:31.329 

1:33.130 

1:34.949 

1:34.415 

1:38.736 

1:43.863 

1:44.113 

1:32.135 

Total Tm 

19:07.532 

19:23.325 

19:32.452 

19:41.898 

19:42.393 

19:52.166 

19:53.048 

19:57.663 

20:23.223 

20:29.229 

19:14.801 

19:15.583 

19:49.954 

20:34.190 

20:50.083 

14:02.664 

Home Town 

Auburn WA 

Bellevue WA 

Surry BC 

Bothell WA 

Kent WA 

Renton WA 

Seattle, WA 

Renton WA 

Hemet CA 

Puyallup WA 

Ennis MT 

Auburn WA 

Renton WA 

La Conner WA 

Everett WA 

Bellingham WA 

Woodinville WA 

Lacey WA 

Mercer Island WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/30/2019 1:24:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler, Ward Bettes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

15.793 

Avg. Speed 

77.645 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.181 

Best Speed 

96.221 

Best Lap by 

12 - Tom Cantrell 

 

2019 Spring Sprints 

Group 3/7 

Race 3 

Race started at 9:39:57 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/28/2019 09:40 AM 

 Sovren Spring Sprints



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

AP 

AP 

AP 

TA 

AS 

SPM 

GT1 

TA 

SP911 

FFR 

FFR 

BP 

BP 

BP 

GTO 

TA 

AP 

AS 

FFR 

FIA G4 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

33 

69 

16 

23 

24 

81 

13 

98 

53 

28 

151 

94 

64 

166 

55 

15 

72 

269 

65 

2 

Name 

Matt Parent 
David Kunicki 
Jim Gallaugher 
Tom Cantrell 
Randy Dunphy 
Bob Rygg 
Steve Goldman 
Chandler Briscoe 
Jim  Bushnell 
Karen Salvaggio 
Thomas Leeming 
Gerald Loeffler 
Lee Eberle 
Del Mackenzie 
Chandler Briscoe 
Bradley Briscoe 

Dave Edelstein 
Todd Morton 
Stuart Gustafson 
Walt Cox 

Make/Model 

1988 Oldsmobile Cutlass NASCAR 

1969 Chevy Corvette 

1967 Chevrolet Corvette 

1969 Ford Mustang 

1965 Ford Falcon 

1972 Porsche 911 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette 

2010 Chevrolet Camaro 

1979 Porsche 911 

1 9 6 5 Fac to ry Five  Rac in g D ayto n a R-M o d el  C o up e  

1965 Factory Five Type 65 R Daytona Coupe 

1965 Sunbeam Tiger 

1964 Jaguar E-Type 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1973 BMW CSL 

1976 Chevrolet Greenwood Corvette 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1969 Chevrolet Camaro 

Factory Five Shelby Daytona Coupe 

1966 Ford GT40 MkII 

Disp 

358 

8734 

427 

0 

4949 

3600 

335 

5700 

5000 

5000 

289 

4210 

302 

3500 

5700 

427 

4948 

302 

448 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

8 

4 

3 

Best Tm 

1:27.671 

1:27.766 

1:28.737 

1:27.987 

1:29.190 

1:29.371 

1:27.127 

1:30.403 

1:31.223 

1:33.546 

1:34.391 

1:35.598 

1:36.802 

1:30.577 

1:30.784 

1:32.417 

Total Tm 

19:40.992 

19:41.978 

19:46.290 

19:49.872 

19:51.421 

19:51.637 

19:57.515 

20:04.288 

20:11.561 

20:52.505 

20:52.851 

21:08.437 

19:59.763 

15:37.644 

9:33.497 

8:02.201 

Home Town 

Bellevue WA 

Surry BC 

Auburn WA 

Kent WA 

Bothell WA 

Mercer Island WA 

Renton WA 

Seattle, WA 

Hemet CA 

Ennis MT 

Puyallup WA 

Auburn WA 

Everett WA 

Renton WA 

Renton WA 

Bellingham WA 

Renton WA 

La Conner WA 

Lacey WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/30/2019 1:24:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler, Ward Bettes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.986 

Avg. Speed 

75.445 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.127 

Best Speed 

92.968 

Best Lap by 

13 - Steve Goldman 

 

2019 Spring Sprints 

Group 3/7 

Race 4 

Race started at 11:46:57 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/28/2019 11:35 AM 

 Sovren Spring Sprints



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

Cup 

AP 

GT1 

SP911 

FFR 

BP 

FFR 

BP 

AS 

AS 

GTO 

BP 

AP 

AP 

AP 

FFR 

FIA G4 

SPM 

TA 

TA 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

12 

16 

13 

53 

28 

94 

151 

64 

269 

24 

55 

166 

33 

69 

72 

65 

2 

81 

15 

98 

Name 

Tom Cantrell 
Jim Gallaugher 
Steve Goldman 
Jim  Bushnell 
Karen Salvaggio 
Gerald Loeffler 
Thomas Leeming 
Lee Eberle 
Todd Morton 
Randy Dunphy 
Tony Garmey 
Del Mackenzie 
Matt Parent 

David Kunicki 
Dave Edelstein 
Stuart Gustafson 
Walt Cox 
Bob Rygg 
Bradley Briscoe 
Chandler Briscoe 

Make/Model 

2005 Dodge Charger 

1967 Chevrolet Corvette 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette 

1979 Porsche 911 

1 9 6 5 Fac to ry Five  Rac in g D ayto n a R-M o d el  C o up e  

1965 Sunbeam Tiger 

1965 Factory Five Type 65 R Daytona Coupe 

1964 Jaguar E-Type 

1969 Chevrolet Camaro 

1965 Ford Falcon 

1973 BMW CSL 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1988 Oldsmobile Cutlass NASCAR 

1969 Chevy Corvette 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

Factory Five Shelby Daytona Coupe 

1966 Ford GT40 MkII 

1972 Porsche 911 

1976 Chevrolet Greenwood Corvette 

2010 Chevrolet Camaro 

Disp 

5867 

6997 

5489 

5000 

4735 

5000 

4210 

4948 

4949 

3500 

4948 

5866 

8734 

6997 

4948 

7341 

3600 

5700 

5700 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

6 

5 

4 

4 

Best Tm 

1:25.417 

1:29.376 

1:29.286 

1:33.043 

1:36.206 

1:35.297 

1:35.674 

1:37.072 

1:42.541 

1:30.650 

1:35.404 

1:30.763 

1:31.729 

Total Tm 

14:45.212 

15:05.268 

15:05.711 

15:38.148 

15:58.663 

15:59.480 

16:14.024 

16:19.637 

15:20.335 

12:28.033 

11:15.937 

9:22.251 

9:24.568 

Home Town 

Auburn WA 

Mercer Island WA 

Seattle, WA 

Hemet CA 

Puyallup WA 

Ennis MT 

Auburn WA 

Renton WA 

Kent WA 

Renton WA 

Everett WA 

Bellevue WA 

Surry BC 

Bellingham WA 

La Conner WA 

Lacey WA 

Bothell WA 

Renton WA 

Renton WA 
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Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler, Ward Bettes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

20.056 

Avg. Speed 

73.203 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.417 

Best Speed 

94.829 

Best Lap by 

12 - Tom Cantrell 

 

2019 Spring Sprints 

Group 3/7 

Race 5 

Race started at 14:29:59 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/28/2019 02:30 PM 

 Sovren Spring Sprints


